## Early Childhood and Community Engagement Enforcement Action



Details			
1.	Details of the person to whom the enforcement action relates	Name	Oz Family Day Care Pty Ltd PR-00006789 as the approved provider for the service known as Oz Family Day Care SE-40003333
		Service type (If applicable)	Family Day Care Service
		Address (if applicable)	Shop 4, 5 Smiths Road, Goodna Qld 4300
2.	Nature of Enforcement Action	Cancellation of Service Approval	
3.	Reason for Enforcement Action	The service approval was cancelled on the grounds that:	
		The continued operation of the service would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health or wellbeing of any child being educated and cared for by the service; and  A condition of the service approval has not been complied with.	
4.	Details of the Enforcement Actions	The cancellation took effect on 27 July 2017.	
5.	Notes	The decision to cancel was made by the Regulatory Authority on 2 February 2017 under s 79 of the <i>Education and Care Services National Law (Queensland)</i> with effect from 17 February 2017.  That decision was stayed on 15 February 2017 pending determination of an	
		application for review in the Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT).	
		On 6 July 2017, QCAT confirmed the original decision and ordered that the stay end from 27 July 2017.	
		A copy of the QCAT judgement is available at <a href="http://archive.sclqld.org.au/qjudgment/2017/QCAT17-220.pdf">http://archive.sclqld.org.au/qjudgment/2017/QCAT17-220.pdf</a>	

